GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1640
ANSWERED ON 15.03.2023

SMART CLASSROOMS AT KVs
AND JNVs IN TAMIL NADU

1640 SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:-

(@) the details of smart classrooms established in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) and
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) in Tamil Nadu;

(b)  the number of classrooms of KVs and JNVs in Tamil Nadu equipped with the
said smart class systems; and

(c) whether Government is taking steps to introduce the smart class system in all
classes of science subjects and if so, the timeline for the project?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI)

() & (b) As per information received from Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, there are

474 number of smart class systems (e-classrooms) established in 35 Kendriya

Vidyalayas (KVs) functioning in the State of Tamil Nadu. Details are annexed.

As the government of Tamil Nadu has not yet accepted the Navodaya
Vidyalaya Scheme, no Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) have been established

in Tamil Nadu State so far.

(c) Setting up of smart class system (including science stream classes) in KVs
and JNVs is a continuous process which depends upon various factors such as
opening of new schools, addition of higher classes, availability of funds, availability of
Internet connectivity etc. and as such no specific time frame can be given in this

regard.
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ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1640 RAISED BY SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA, HON’BLE
MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT TO BE ANSWERED ON 15/03/2023 REGARDING “SMART
CLASSROOMS AT KVs AND JNVs IN TAMIL NADU”.

Details of Smart Class Systems (e-classrooms) in KVs of Tamil Nadu

Sl. No. Name of the Kendriya Vidyalaya Number of
e-classroom

1 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.l ARAKKONAM 10
2 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA CISF RTC THAKKOLAM 10
3 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA ARUVANKADU 10
4 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA HPF OOTACAMUND 15
5 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA WELLINGTON 10
6 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA CLRI CHENNAI 15
7 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA ANNA NAGAR CHENNAI 10
8 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA K.K. NAGAR ASHOK NAGAR 10
9 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA AFS AVADI 10
10 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA CRPF AVADI 15
11 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA HVF AVADI 15
12 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA OCF AVADI 20
13 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA DGI COMPLEX 15
14 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA GILL NAGAR CHENNAI 15
15 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA [IT CHENNAI 20
16 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA ISLAND GROUNDS 10
17 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA MINAMBAKKAM 15
18 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA AFS NO.| TAMBARAM 15
19 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO. Il TAMBARAM 15
20 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA COIMBATORE 10
21 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SULUR 10
22 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.| KALPAKKAM 10
23 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA CECRI KARAIKUDI 10
24 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO | MADURAI 20
25 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA MANDAPAM CAMP 20
26 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.I TIRUCHIRAPALLI 15
27 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.Il HAPP TRICHY-25 10
28 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA INS VIJAYANARAYANAM 15
29 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO Il MADURAI 15
30 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA THIRUVANNAMALAI 10
31 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SIVAGANGA 15
32 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA DHARMAPURI 10
33 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA GANDHIGRAM 15
34 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NAGERCOIL 24
35 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA VIRUDUNAGAR 10

Grand Total 474
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